L08600057355

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(City/State/Zip/Filone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: WO8-28194					
2817 ⁷					
2.708, 2					
35/8					
5					
L.					

Office Use Only



600130572316

06/09/08--01020--019 **155.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

BE Thomas JUN 1 1 2008

COVER LETTER

T O :	Registration Sec Division of Corp			
SUBJEC	C. DC Ente	erprises of South	Florida, LLC	
BODOLA	V1.		ed Liability Company)	· -
The encl	losed Articles of (Organization and fcc(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please re	eturn all correspor	idence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
<u> </u>	ranishia Fir	ndlay Stokes, Es	quire	
-	,		(Name of Person)	
ı	Law Office	of T. Findlay Sto	kes, P.A.	
_			(Firm/Company)	
,	1 S.W. 129	th Avenue, Suite	404	
_			(Address)	
E	embroke !	Pines, Florida 33	027	
_		(Cit	y/State and Zip Code)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
For furth	ner information co	ncerning this matter, please	e call:	
Tanis	shia Findlay	Stokes, Esquire	e at (954) 447-2082	2
	(Name o		(Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number) 🗟 🛇
Enclose	d is a check for	the following amount:		HAS
□S125.0	O Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee &	S155.00 Filing Fee &	\$160.00 Filing free.
•		Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of States & Tertified Copy (additional copy is and based)
		Mailing Address	Street/Courier Address	**
		Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
		P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building	

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 10, 2008

TANISHIA FINDLAY STOKES, ESQ 1 S.W. 129TH AVE. SUITE 404 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33027

SUBJECT: DCE FLORIDA, LLC Ref. Number: W08000028194

We have received your document for DCE FLORIDA, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places one or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is L05000035182.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 008A00035657

Division of Corporations - P.O. ROY 6327 Tallahassaa, Florida 32214

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

For

DCE Florida, LLC

<u>ARTICLE 1</u> – Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

DC Enterprises of South Florida, LLC

ARTICLE II- Address:

The principal place of business and mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

1641 N 71 Terrace Hollywood, Florida 33024

ARTICLE III - Duration and Continuation:

The Company's existence will commence upon filing of these Articles with the Florida Department of State, and the Company will exist perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE IV- Purpose:

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VI- Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

T. Findlay Stokes, P.A. 1 S.W. 129TH Avenue, Suite 404 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33027

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statute.

Tanishia F. Stokes / Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s)

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

Name and address:

"MGR" = Manager

"MGRM" = Managing Member

MGRM

Donald F. Clarke, Sr.

1641 N 71 Terrace

Hollywood, Florida 33024

MGRM

Donald Galloway 320 Lipan Street

Denver, Colorado 80223

68 JUNGO PH 1: 1:1 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

CERTIFICATION OF MEMBER

Under Penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing, and that the facts alleged herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that based on my own personal knowledge and information, all the fact alleged herein are true and correct.

Donald F. Clarke, Sr., Managing/Member